PRINTS CHARMING PHOTOGRAPHY

4700 Clariton Blvd Pgh, PA 15236

Phone: 412-519-5226 printscharminginfo@gmail.com www.printscharming-design.com



PHOTOGRAPHY SERVICES AGREEMENT

Client: Baldwin-Whitehall School District Services to Begin: July 1, 2022 Services to Expire: June 30, 2027

Contracted With: Bob Marlow, owner

Prints Charming Photography

Attention: Mark Cherpak
Business Manager

Baldwin-Whitehall School District Administration Building 4900 Curry Road Pittsburgh, PA 15236 Prints Charming Designs 1391 Peterson Drive Jefferson Hills, PA 15025

This contractual agreement is concerning photography services to be offered beginning July 1st of 2022 and ending June 30th, 2027 between the Baldwin-Whitehall School District and Prints Charming Photography. During the above stated time frame, Prints Charming Photography will be the district's official photography company and will photograph all persons and / or events associated in concurrence with the Baldwin-Whitehall School District. These events may include all formal dances, Homecoming, yearbook headshots, sports team pictures, ceremonies, musicals, etc.

It will be Prints Charming Photography's responsibility to be available for all events requested by authorized individuals representing the school district. Any pictures taken by Prints Charming for the school district will be made available to the school district at no cost. These images may be used by the school district for any reason or purpose as they so see fit including, but not limited to, for the yearbook, social networking, the website, ID badges, promotional material, newsletters, etc. It is also Prints Charming Photography's responsibility that pictures are made available in a timely manner.

It is the Baldwin-Whitehall school district's responsibility to provide Prints Charming photography with details for upcoming events. The school district will allow Prints Charming photography to offer picture package information to its patrons. The district will also promote goodwill and cooperation throughout the district with the photography company and foster an expectation to use Prints Charming's photography services whenever appropriate and possible. Staff and coaches in the district will do their best to accommodate Prints Charming in regards to use of its facilities, providing schedules, contact information, dates for possible picture days, upcoming event information, etc.

We, Prints Charming Photography, are excited and grateful for the opportunity to serve the Baldwin-Whitehall communities as your local school photographer. We appreciate your vote of confidence, and we look forward to capturing all of this upcoming years' precious moments. Please confirm agreement and return copy. Thank you.

Mark Cherpak, Business Manager

06/06/2022

Bob Marlow, owner of Prints Charming